Microorganisms

Main sol. 88
(NH4),S04
KH,PO,

MgSO,4 x 7 H,O
CaCl; x 2 H,O
FeCl; x 6 H,O

Allen's trace element solution

Yeast extract (OXOID)
Distilled water

1.30
0.28
0.25
0.07
0.02

10.00

1.00

1000.00

DSMZ _

Q QO u Q Q

m

g
ml

Dissolve ingredients (except yeast extract or other substrates), adjust pH of the salt
solution at room temperature to 2.0 using 10 N H,SO, and autoclave. Yeast extract and
other organic substrates are sterilized separately by autoclaving of a 10% (w/v) stock

solution at neutral pH.

© 2024 DSMZ - All rights reserved

Page 1 of 1



