Microorganisms



Main sol. 88

$(NH_4)_2SO_4$	1.30	g
KH ₂ PO ₄	0.28	g
$MgSO_4 \times 7 H_2O$	0.25	g
CaCl ₂ x 2 H ₂ O	0.07	g
FeCl ₃ x 6 H ₂ O	0.02	g
Allen's trace element solution	10.00	ml
Yeast extract (OXOID)	1.00	g
Distilled water	1000.00	ml

Dissolve ingredients (except yeast extract or other substrates), adjust pH of the salt solution at room temperature to 2.0 using 10 N $\rm H_2SO_4$ and autoclave. Yeast extract and other organic substrates are sterilized separately by autoclaving of a 10% (w/v) stock solution at neutral pH.